
Christ the King Lutheran Church 
Council Agenda 

Oct. 23, 2024 
 

Members Present 
 
Opening Devotions and Prayer 
 
Presentation by Linda Grosser, Northern Conference Representative from the Greater 
Milwaukee Synod. 
 
August Council Minutes 
 
Treasurer’s Report 
 
Pastor’s Report 
 
Committee Reports 
 
 Evangelism and Outreach 
 
 Worship and Music 
 
 Property 
 -Air Conditioner 
 -Tru Green contract for 2025 
 
Old Business 
-  Handicapped accessible doors to be installed 2nd or 3rd week of Nov. 
- God’s Work, Our Hands done on Sept. 8 
- Polka Service and dinner on Oct. 5 
 
New Business 
-Christmas advertising 
-World Hunger 
 
Upcoming Events 
-Sat. Oct. 26 4:00-7:00 pm Trunk or Treat and chili dump 
-Sun, Oct. 26 8:30 am Reformation and Confirmation of Everett Hoffmann 
-Wed. Oct. 30 9:00-12:00 Quilting for Lutheran World Relief 
-Sat. Nov. 2 9:00 am Stone Soup 
-Tues, Nov. 26 7:00 pm Ecumenical Thanksgiving service at St. John XXIII (by the catholic 
school) 



-Tues. Dec. 3 5:00-8:00 pm Lighthouse Giving Tuesday Spaghetti Supper and Silent Auction at 
Parkside UCC in Saukville 
-Wed. Dec. 11 Joint Advent 5:30 supper, 6:15 worship at Christ the King 
-Wed. Dec. 18 Joint Advent 5:30 supper, 6:15 worship at Living Hope 
-Tues. Dec. 24 4:00 pm Christmas Eve service at Christ the King, 7:00 pm at Living Hope 
-Wed. Dec. 25 9:30 am Joint Christmas Day worship at Christ the King 
-Sun. Dec. 29 9:30 am Joint lay-led lessons and carols at Living Hope 
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